BECOME A MEMBER

Willoughby Hills Officer's Craig Anderson & Cory Planisek were wounded but thankfully survived a gunman's bullet. There are officers from the Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lorain, Lake, Northern Summit and Medina Counties that have not been as fortunate. Their names are forever inscribed on our Memorial. *The Greater Cleveland Peace Officers Memorial Society*[®] works to ensure that their sacrifice will be forever remembered. Please join us as we

"Honor Our Fallen!" You Can Make a Difference!

The Greater Cleveland Peace Officers Memorial Society[®] was formed to achieve the following goals:

9

Honor all law enforcement officers who have died in the line of duty.

Provide support to the families of police officers who die in line of duty.

Establish and maintain the Greater Cleveland Peace Officers Memorial®, dedicated on May 14, 1993, to honor the fallen law enforcement officers of Greater Cleveland... Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lake, Lorain, Medina and norther Summit counties. The memorial is located in Huntington Park, West 3rd and Lakeside Avenue in Cleveland, Ohio.

Assist law enforcement agencies with the planning and implementation of Line of Duty Death funerals.

Create a public awareness of the hazards of the law enforcement profession.

Sponsor the Annual Greater Cleveland Police Memorial Commemoration.



Improve police-community relations.

Further the law enforcement profession by sponsoring educational, development, training, and humanitarian programs.

Promote fellowship in the law enforcement community.

Membership includes \$3,000 accidental death or dismemberment coverage from American Income Insurance.

The GCPOMS is a non-profit, charitable (501-C-3) volunteerbased organization. Your donation is tax deductible.



MEMBERSHIP DRIVE
for the Greater Cleveland Peace Officer
Memorial Society [®]

YEARLY MEMBERSHIP	
□ Gift \$	
LIFETIME MEMBER	
Name:	
Organization:	
Contact:	
Street:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	
E-mail:	
If you are interested in becoming a GCPOI please check this box and we will contact	
Please make your check or money order payable to: The Greater Cleveland Peace Officers	SCAN to become a member

Memorial Society® (GCPOMS) PO Box 6207, Cleveland, OH 44101 216-337-3537 • info@policememorialsociety.org www.honorourfallen.us

